W I R I N G  -  N e u t e r  O U T P U T
T E M P O S O N I C S ® L  S E R I E S  L H INSTALLATION
N E U T E R  O U T P U T
550664 A
Temposonics LH sensors with square wave neuter output are used for retrofitting Temposonics I sensors and Temposonics II sensors
with neuter output and previously existing Temposonics accessories. Below are tables that show the wiring relationships of the origi-
nal sensor to the new retrofitted Temposonics LH.
Retrofitting Temposonics I

05 3
06 4
7-digit model number code for Temposonics  LH sensor
A n a l o g  O u t p u t  M o d u l e
E x t e n s i o n  C a b l e s M a t i n g  C o n n e c t o r s
SENSORS CONNECTION TYPE
MT = (Standard) Molded connector for Style RB sensors
FT = Field installable connector for Style RB sensors
CABLE LENGTHS
__ __ __ = Cable Length (Range 5 ft. 100 ft.; Encode: 005 to 100)
CABLE TERMINATION
C1 = 6-pin female connector (P/N 370015)
[standard connection to Analog Output Module (AOM) with enclosure style ‘32’ which includes MS-style connectors]
C2 = 6-pin female connector (P/N 370015; for use in retrofit situations only)
[for retrofitting an original Temposonics sensor system that includes an AOM with enclosure style ‘32’ with MS-style
connectors, a stroke length of ² 12 inches, and a negative (-) interrogation pulse]
P0 = Pigtail connection (for use with enclosure style ‘31’)
6-Pin Female MS Connector 370015
Mates to J2 of the Analog Output Module or Digital Interface Box
5-Pin Female MS Connector 370017
Mates to J1 connector of Analog Output Module
I n s t a l l i n g  t h e  A n a l o g  O u t p u t  M o d u l e  ( A O M )
Dimensions of the AOM are shown below in Figure D. The mounting hole dimensions shown are also stamped on the back of the mod-
ule. Mount the AOM as shown, using two socket head cap-screws.
Figure D
AOM  Dimensions
1. Mount the AOM in a location within reach of the sensor cable. Standard systems allow the AOM to be mounted 250 feet from the
sensor.
2. Connect cable from AOM to the sensor.
3. Adjust the AOM zero and span potentiometers (as described on p.6-7) to compensate for any offsets due to mechanical installation.
A n a l o g  O u t p u t  M o d u l e  /  W i r i n g  P r o c e d u r e s
This section describes wiring procedures for analog systems that use the Analog Output Module, including:
• 0 to 10 V displacement (forward and reverse acting)
• -10 to +10 V displacement (forward and reverse acting)
• Ungrounded 4 to 20 mA displacement
• Grounded 4 to 20 mA displacement
• Velocity Outputs
• Dual Channel Outputs
Connections are made between the sensor, the AOM, the customer-supplied power supply, and the customer-supplied receiving device.
P r e p a r i n g  C a b l e  f o r  C o n n e c t i o n  t o  t h e  A O M
The AOM is equipped with two strain relief or two MS (mil-spec) connectors.
A strain relief is used for an un-terminated cable. Prepare the cable as shown in Figure E. It is recommended that you tin the
exposed leads to ensure a good connection. Mount the cable to the AOM, ready to make connections to the terminal boards
(TB1, TB2, or TB3) inside.
6.1 mm (0.24 in.) 13.2 mm
(0.52 in.)
14.3 mm
(0.5625 in.) Socket Head Cap Screw (2)
10-32 UNF-2A  thread x 3/4 in. lg.
(Recommended)
(Shown with Cover Removed)
TB2
TB3TB1
H J K
A B C D E F
GA B C D E F
98.6 mm (3.88 in.)
110.5 mm (4.35 in.)
57.1 mm (2.25 in.)
with Cover
84